

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CIT

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEddivision of Tangub CITY
CITY OF TANGUB

RELEASED

10
11
12
13
122

August 2, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 206,

s. 2022

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent (ASDS)
Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD)
Education Program Supervisors (EPSs)
Public Schools District In-Charge (PSDICs)
Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

This Division

Subject: MEETING OF ADOLESCENT and REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH (ARH)
TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (TWG)

- 1. In reference to the Division Memorandum No.184, s. 2022 titled "Division Cascading of Foundational Course Training on Adolescent Health", this Office informs the field for a meeting of the technical working group/support staff on August 8, 2022, at 1:00 pm at the Division Conference Hall, DepEd Tangub City.
- 2. The agenda are the following:
 - Simulation or dry run of the upcoming Foundational Course Training
 - · Finalization of activities to be conducted
- 3. The following are members of the ARH technical working group who will attend the said meeting:

John Lyric D. Poligrates Emadyl Bonie D. Casuyon Honeylene Sabellano Serafin Mendoza Tangub City National High School Sumirap National High School Lorenzo Tan National High School Silangit National High School

4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

NIMFA R. LAGO, PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
OIC-Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

NRL/ SGOD/lml/08-02-22



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988